Non-derivative financial liabilities

 Shareholders for dividends  161,546  161,546   -

 Amounts owing to Group companies   239,100   239,100   -

  Trade and other payables   4,213,411   4,213,411   -

   4,614,057   4,614,057   -

 Company

30 September 2010  Carrying   6 mths

N$  amount   or less  6-12 mths

 Non-derivative financial liabilities

 Shareholders for dividends   137,388   137,388   -

   Amounts owing to Group companies  1,249,270  1,249,270   -

   Trade and other payables  5,012,583  5,012,583   -

   6,399,241   6,399,241   -

NAMIBIA ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2011

46

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 September 2011

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 INTEREST RATE RISK

 A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at reporting date

would have increased/ (decreased) equity and profit and loss by

the amounts shown below.

This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.   Profit or loss   Equity

 This analysis is performed on the same basis for 2010.   100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

   Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Group: 30 September 2011

  Variable rate instruments   80,895   (80,895) 53,391 (53,391)

 Group: 30 September 2010

  Variable rate instruments   68,363  (68,363)  45,120   (45,120)

 Company: 30 September 2011

  Variable rate instruments   67,969   (67,969) 44,860 (44,860)

 Company: 30 September 2010

  Variable rate instruments   43,968   (43,968)  29,019   (29,019)

 FAIR VALUES

 Fair values versus carrying amounts

 Management is of the view that the carrying value of financial instruments approximates fair value.

 Basis for determining fair values

 The following summarises the significant methods and assumptions used in estimating the fair values of financial instruments reflected on the

face of the statement of financial position.

 Trade and other receivables or payables

 For receivables or payables with a remaining life of less than one year, the carrying value is deemed to reflect the fair value. All other